Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution honoring **James Bogart** for his thirty-nine) years of service to the Grower-Shipper Association.....)

WHEREAS, James Bogart was born and raised in Glendale, California, and graduated from Herbert Hoover High School; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart received a Bachelor of Arts History degree in The College of Letters, Arts & Sciences from the University of Southern California on June 7, 1973; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart was duly initiated into The Kappa Sigma Fraternity by the Delta-Eta Chapter in September of 1970; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart received the Degree of Juris Doctor from the University of the Pacific McGeorge School of Law in Sacramento, California on May 28, 1977; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart was inducted as a member of The Traynor Society Scholastic Honor Organization on May 28, 1977; and

WHERAS, James Bogart was admitted as an Attorney and Counselor at Law and took the oath from the Supreme Court of the State of California on June 23, 1978; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart joined the Grower-Shipper Vegetable Association on November 3, 1980 as a Staff Attorney and was hired by R.V. Thornton, and in 1998, **James Bogart** began his leadership role by serving as President and General Counsel for what would later be named the Grower-Shipper Association of Central California where he helped lead the Association and its members on many issues facing the industry in the Monterey, Santa Cruz, San Benito and Santa Clara Counties; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart has been a prominent leader in agriculture and his community all his professional life; and

WHEREAS, James Bogart has been an active member of the community which include service on several board of directors, including but not limited to the Community Foundation of Monterey County, Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce *Chairman of the Board*, California Bar Association *Agribusiness Committee*, Monterey County Bar Association *Labor Committee*, Ag Against Hunger *Founding Director*, Monterey County Agricultural Education *Founding Director*, Grower-Shipper Association Foundation *Co-Founder and Incorporator*, AgKnowledge Executive Leadership and Education Program *Past President and Founding Director*, Hartnell College Ag Steering Committee *Founder and Past Chairman*, Spreckels Union School District Board of Trustees, Monterey County Legal Services *Founding Director*, Community Homeless Solutions *Past* *Chairman and Member of the Board of Directors,* and the Salinas Valley Chapter of the American Cancer Society *Past President*.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Monterey County, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, acknowledges and congratulates **Jim Bogart** upon his thirty-nine years of service to the Grower-Shipper Association.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this __ day of ___ 2019, upon motion of Supervisor _____ by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2019.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy